OP \$115.00 90046395

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM702206 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kayne Senior Credit III Loanco, LLC, as Administrative Agent		01/13/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Era Cap Co., Inc.		
Street Address:	160 Delaware Ave.		
City:	Buffalo		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14202		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	90046395	STAY 6 FEET APART NE KEEP YOUR DISTANCE		
Registration Number:	5723433	NE		
Registration Number:	5926966	NEW ERA AMERICA		
Registration Number:	6091194	NE NEW ERA FORTY9		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7023.049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (71800275) - 12914275-2 - GKLIB16#page1.tif

source=Trademark Release (71800275) - 12914275-2 - GKLIB16#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release (71800275) - 12914275-2 - GKLIB16#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 13th day of January, 2022, by KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT III LOANCO, LLC, as

Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of NEW ERA CAP CO., INC., a New

York corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security, dated as of February 2, 2021,

executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on February 4, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7180/0275.

[Signature Page Follows]

12914275v1 1/5/2022 9:23 AM 7023.049

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT III LOANCO, LLC, as

Administrative Agent

Name: Doug Goodwillie

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
STAY 6 FEET APART NE KEEP YOUR DISTANCE KEEP YOUR	90046395	Pending – Application filed 7/10/20	N/A	N/A	New Era Cap Co., Inc.
NE	87781566	Registered	5723433	4/9/19	New Era Cap Co., Inc.
NEW ERA AMERICA	87351657	Registered	5926966	12/3/19	New Era Cap Co., Inc.
NE NEW ERA FORTY9	86857130	Registered	6091194	6/30/20	New Era Cap Co., Inc.

Schedule A

RECORDED: 01/14/2022